Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	Name: _Dot Hill Systems Corporation		
Charles Powell Morris Paul Andrew Ashmore	Internal Address:		
Additional паme(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🔀 No	D		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1351 South Sunset Street		
Execution Date(s) 6/22/09			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Longmont		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 80501		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80501		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
12/489,655 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Thomas J. Lavan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$already.paid		
Internal Address: Dot Hill Systems Corporation	7. Total lee (3) Of R 1.21(II) α 3.41) Φalready paid		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1351 South Sunset Street	Enclosed		
	X None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Longmont	8. Payment Information		
State: Colorado Zip: 80501			
Phone Number: (303) 845-3266			
Fax Number: (303) 845-3201	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: Tom.Lavan@dothill.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Thomas J. Lavan/	2.17-77-		
Signature	8/12/09 Date		
Thomas J. Lavan	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 023081 FRAME: 0745**

Docket Number: DHP0082 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Dot Hill Systems Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, with its principal office at 1351 South Sunset Street, Longmont, CO, 80501 wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), and to the said application and any Letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Dot Hill Systems Corporation.

I ALSO HEREBY sell and assign to Dot Hill Systems Corporation, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, and of the European patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day and year:

TITLE OF INVENTION NAME OF INVENTOR	METHOD AND APPARATUS USING SHOCK SENSORS ON STORAGE DEVICES		
	RESIDENCE (City, State)	SIGNATURE	DATE
CHARLES POWELL MORRIS	3037 MCINTOSH DRIVE, LONGMONT, CO., 80503	and it	6-22-04
PAUL ANDREW ASHMORE	543 AMERICANA ROAD, LONGMONT, CO., 80501	Paul Andrew AShrone	6/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 023081 FRAME: 0746